

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF LAC DU BONNET

FEE AND CHARGES BY-LAW

BY-LAW NO. 08-24 (2nd Amendment)

SCHEDULE "D" **RECREATION FEES**

1) LAKERS FACILITY Equipment Rentals Fees

**Equipment Rentals are only available during the LAKERS facility regular operating hours and all equipment must be returned prior to the closing time of the LAKERS facility.*

a) Adult Skate Rental	\$10.00 per day
b) Child Skate & Helmet Rental	\$ 5.00 per day
c) Helmet Rental only	\$5.00 per day
c) Adult Snowshoe Rental	\$10.00 per day
d) Child Snowshoe Rental	\$ 5.00 per day
f) Ski Rental (Skis and boots)	\$20.00 per day
g) Ski Boot Rental	\$10.00 per day
h) Party Rental /Use of Firepits	\$30.00/ 2 hours

(Includes one bundle of pre-bagged firewood and roasting sticks)

2) Recreation Equipment Lending Program Late Return Fee

a) Per Day	\$20.00
------------	---------

3) Recreation Programming

a) The cost for all Recreation Programs will be based on participant capacity, venue rental fees, program supplies, field trips, instructor fees and staffing requirements.

b) Participant Cancellation Fee (one-time class/program)	\$15.00
--	---------

Fee may apply if a participant cancels with less than ten days' notice.

c) Participant Withdrawal Fee (on-Going Classes/Program)	\$15.00
--	---------

Fee may apply if a participant withdraws from an ongoing class or program with less than ten days' notice as per the Recreation Cancellation Policy.

d) Non-Sufficient Fund (NSF) Fee	\$30.00
----------------------------------	---------